



GTIN CODE: 10077900650465  
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 65046  
PRODUCT CODE: 10000065046

Meat Lovers Simple Scrambles W/ Real Eggs,  
Sausage, Cheddar Cheese & Bacon

Storage Method      Cook Method  
**Refrigerated**      **Microwave**

### Serving suggestions

Simply combine, heat, and eat for a fresh made breakfast at home or on-the-go

### Storage

#### SHELF LIFE

77 Days

#### STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM

40 °F

#### STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM

34 °F

#### STORAGE METHOD

Refrigerated

### Preparation

#### MICROWAVE:

Instructions developed using an 1100 watt oven. Ovens vary; heat times may need to be adjusted. Microwave 1. Remove film completely from cup and remove contents; pour eggs into cup. 2. Place cup near edge of microwave turntable. Microwave on HIGH for 50 seconds. CAUTION CUP AND EGGS WILL BE HOT. 3. Stir in contents of pouch. Microwave for an additional 25-45 seconds until eggs are cooked. \*Let stand in microwave for 1 minute. CAUTION CUP AND EGGS WILL BE HOT. Enjoy! \*If additional time is needed, microwave 10-20 seconds at a time until no liquid egg remains.

### Packaging information

#### MASTER CASE

CUBE 0.295

GROSS WEIGHT 2.765 lbs

HEIGHT 4.75

LENGTH 12.625

NET WEIGHT 2.0063

WIDTH 8.5

#### PALLET

HI 8

TI 16

### Ingredients

Pasteurized Liquid Whole Egg Blend: Pasteurized Liquid Whole Egg, Water, Salt, Citric Acid, Fully Cooked Pork Sausage Crumbles: Pork, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate), Water, Contains 2% Or Less: Potassium Lactate, Caramel Color, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese: Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Vegetable Color (Annatto And Paprika Extract Blend), Potato Starch (Processing Aid), And Natamycin (Preservative), Fully Cooked Bacon Bits: Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Smoke Flavoring.

### ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk

### Nutritional information

#### NUTRITION FACTS

1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 151g

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **300**

Daily Value % \*

**Total Fat** 22g **28%**

Saturated Fat 8g **40%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 500mg **167%**

**Sodium** 740mg **32%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 3g **1%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 1g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

**Protein** 22g **44%**

Vitamin D 6.8mcg **35%**

Calcium 120mg **10%**

Iron 1.9mg **10%**

Potassium 320mg **6%**

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.  
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email [CustomerRelations@tyson.com](mailto:CustomerRelations@tyson.com).

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.